505715106 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M RUNDE	09/27/2019
OMAR D TAME	09/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA SEATING INC
Street Address:	337 MAGNA DRIVE
City:	AURORA, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16597308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-496-8445

Email: yott@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE

Address Line 1: 150 W. JEFFERSON, SUITE 2500 Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147714-01038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN ASHER
SIGNATURE:	/robin asher/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505715106 REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS RUNDE, David M., a US citizen and TAME, Omar D., a US citizen, whose

postal addresses are: 597 Bald Eagle Lake Road, Ortonville, Michigan, 48462, USA and 26156

Copiapo Circle, Punta Gorda, Florida, 33983, USA, invented a certain new and useful invention relating

to:

LONG RAIL ASSEMBLY WITH SIDE OPENING FOR VEHICLE SEAT ADJUSTMENT

for which an application was filed on October 9, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

as application No. 62/743,216.

WHEREAS, Magna Seating Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having

a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the

entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and

to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America

and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged RUNDE, David M., and TAME, Omar

D., do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna Seating Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file

priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations,

continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the

United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

RUNDE, David M., and TAME, Omar D., AGREE to do all things reasonably required of

them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of

this agreement; and RUNDE, David M., and TAME, Omar D., hereby request and authorize the Patent

Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Magna Seating Inc., its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0236

(place) (pl
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ADAM WITTMAN whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE TWP, MI 48382 was personally present and did see RUNDE, David M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Adam WITTMAN whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE TWP, MI 48382 was personally present and did see RUNDE, David M., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at Nov1, M , this 20 day of SEPT, 2019. (place) TAME, Omar D.
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, ADAM WITTMAN whose full post office address is 5745 LANCASTER LANE, COMMERCE TWP, MI 48382 was personally present and did see TAME, Omar D., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Many Wittman Signature of Witness

711511

RECORDED: 10/09/2019

PATENT REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0237